
   
दक्षिणरेलव/ेSOUTHERN RAILWAY 

  चने्नमैडंल/CHENNAI DIVISION 

 
No. PUB/MAS/2025/01/07                    Date: 24.01.2025 
 

प्रसेक्षवज्ञक्षि /PRESS RELEASE 

SPECIAL EMU TRAIN SERVICES FOR INDIA - ENGLAND 02ND T20 MATCH 

To facilitate convenient travel for spectators returning after the India-England 2nd T20 
match at M.A. Chidambaram Stadium, Chepauk on 25TH January 2025 (Saturday), 
Chennai Division of Southern Railway has announced two pairs of special trains as 
follows: 

The timings of the Passenger Special trains are given below: 

VELACHERY - CHENNAI 
BEACH 

 

↓ 
 

RAILWAY STATION 

 

↑ 

CHENNAI BEACH - 
VELACHERY 

Pass.Spl-1 Pass.Spl-2 Pass.Spl-1 Pass.Spl-2 

22.20 22.40  VELACHERY  23.25 23.45 

22.23 22.43  PERUNGUDI  23.15 23.35 

22.25 22.45  THARAMANI  23.13 23.33 

22.28 22.48  THIRUVANMIYUR  23.10 23.30 

22.29 22.49  INDIRA NAGAR  23.08 23.28 

22.31 22.51  KASTHURBA NAGAR  23.07 23.27 

22.33 22.53  KOTTURPURAM  23.05 23.25 

22.35 22.55  GREENWAYS ROAD  23.03 23.23 

22.37 22.57  MANDAVELI  23.01 23.21 

22.39 22.59  THIRUMAYILAI  22.59 23.19 

22.40 23.00 
 MUNDAKAKANNI 

AMMAN KOIL 

 
22.58 23.18 

22.44 23.04  LIGHT HOUSE  22.54 23.14 

22.46 23.06  TIRUVALLIKENI  22.52 23.12 

22.48 23.08  CHEPAUK  22.50 23.10 

22.50 23.10  CHINTADRIPET  22.48 23.08 

22.52 23.12  PARK TOWN  22.46 23.06 

22.54 23.14  CHENNAI FORT  22.44 23.04 

23.05 23.25  CHENNAI BEACH  22.40 23.00 

 
 
 

           Sd/- 

             ए  . एलमुलै  ( / A.Elumalai) 

                         जनसपंर्कअक्षिर्ारी   / Public Relations Officer 

   चने्नमैडंल /Chennai Division 

Follow us 
https://sr.indianrailways.gov.in/index.jsp 
https://twitter.com/DrmChennai 
https://www.facebook.com/Chennai-Division-Southern-Railway-103282828869816 

https://sr.indianrailways.gov.in/index.jsp
https://twitter.com/DrmChennai
https://www.facebook.com/Chennai-Division-Southern-Railway-103282828869816

